

Sess. Case No. 382/16 (400/16 )

**Or. No.19**

**17.12.2020**

**P.O. is on Leave.**

**Ld. ADJ,3rd Court is in Charge.**

Today is fixed for Appr.& Evidence.

Accd. (04) on C.B. are present by filing hajira placed on the dock and rest accd. (01) Rupsana Bibi on C.B. is absent by petn. U/s. 317 Cr.p.c. through her Advocate.

.Ld. P.P.-in-ch and Ld. Defence Counsel are found present. Summons had not been issued by the Prosecution.

Let the case be adjourned for today for ends of justice.

The present schedule be deferred and Re-schedule be fixed as given below :-

To 16.03.2021, 17/03/2021 & 18/03/2021 for Evidence of rest CSWs.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Suretias is directed to produced the accd. person before this Court on date fixed positively Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

The ADJ-III Court in ch- of ADJ-II Court,  
Dinajpur at Balurghat

The ADJ-III Court in-ch-of      Dakshin  
**ADJ- 2nd Court, D/D at Blg.**