

Spl- Case No. 382/16 (400/16)

WBDD01-002838-2016 JO NO. WB 00602

Or. No 30/ 30-11-2022

Today is fixed for **Appr. and Evidence. No P.W. is present. Out of Accd. (05) persons on C.B. and accd. (04) are files petn. U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and represented by their Advocate and rest accd. (01) Rajjak Molla is present by filing hajira.**

The case is taken up for hearing.

Two S.R of summons has been received as duly served but they are did not turnup today, Accordingly, Issue B/W/W/A against witnesses Anowar Molla and Taimur Sarkar.

For ends of justice, the present schedule be exhausted and re-schedule be fixed below :

To 02-02-2022 for Appr. and evidence of CSW No. 1 & 2

To 03-02-2022 for Appr. and E.R. of B/W/W/A against CSW No. 6 & 8. and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly, Prosecution to take steps.

Accd. are as before.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum-Spl.Court,
(Pocso Act.)Blg., D/D