

Sessions Case No. 382/2016 (400/2016)

CNR NO. WBDD01-002838-2016

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 36 / 11-03-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs.

Out of (5) accused person, on court bail, accused Rajjak Molla is present today by filing hajira. Rest (4) accused are absent today by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C , on the ground stated in the said petition, which is considered and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P is present today.

Summons were issued but no witness present.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e **12/03/2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 5 & 6.

Accused persons be present on next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur