

Sessions Case No. 382 /16 ( 400/16 )

WBDD01-002838-2016 JO NO. WB00690

Or. No 39 / 06-06-2024

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence. Three witnesses are present.

Out of accd. (05) persons on C.B. and accd. (04 ) persons are present by filing hajira and placed on the dock and rest accd. (01) persons are files petn. U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and re-presented by their lawyer.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

**The case is taken up for hearing.**

**Witnesses viz. Manowara Bewa, Anowar Molla and Abdul Batin Sarkar are examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.No.3, 4 & 5. . P.W.No.,3 is examined some documents , which are marked Exbt. No. P-1/P.W.No. 3, P-2/P.W.No. 3, P-3/P.W.No. 3, and P-4/P.W.No. 3 as per exbt. List. After examination of P.W.No.5 is discharged today. Accordingly, Issue Re-call of W/A against him.**

**B.C.II to comply.**

**Todate i.e. 07-06-2024 for Appr. And Evidence of rest CSWs.**

Accd. are as before.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum- Spl. Judge  
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg