

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**Sessions Case No.: 382 of 2016 (CIS No.400/2016)**  
**CNR NO : WBDD01-002838-2016**  
**Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).**

**44**

**13.11.2024**

Record is put up today.

Witness Jaharul Mandal is brought under arrest by the police of Kumarganj PS along with Memo of Arrest, Witness challan, Memo of Arrest, Witness W/A and Medical Report.

A bail application along with Vokatnama is filed on behalf of the CS witness Jaharul Mandal by Ld. Advocate

Ld. Special P.P and the Ld. Advocate for the witness are present.

The said bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

It appears from the record that the witness Jaharul Mandal received summons but he did not turn up to give his evidence on the previous date.

Hence, the bail petition filed on behalf of the charge sheeted witness Jaharul Mandal is hereby allowed.

The witness, namely, Jaharul Mandal, may be released on furnishing bond of Rs.200/- with one registered surety of like amount, with a direction to appear before this court positively on **16.11.2024** for giving his evidence.

To date i.e., on **16.11.2024** for appearance, evidence of Jaharul Mandal.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for information.

DDictated & corrected by me

**Judge**

**Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**(J.O Code No.WB 00690).**

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**Sessions Case No.: 382 of 2016 (CIS No.400/2016)**  
**CNR NO : WBDD01-002838-2016**  
**Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).**

State.....Vs.....**Jaharul Mandal , S/o- Lt. Sirajuddin Mandal of  
village Jaydebpur, PS Kumarganj,  
District Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Copy of Order

44

**13.11.2024**

Record is put up today.

Witness Jaharul Mandal is brought under arrest by the police of Kumarganj PS along with Memo of Arrest, Witness challan, Memo of Arrest, Witness W/A and Medical Report.

A bail application along with Vokalatnama is filed on behalf of the CS witness Jaharul Mandal by Ld. Advocate

Ld. Special P.P and the Ld. Advocate for the witness are present.

The said bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

It appears from the record that the witness Jaharul Mandal received summons but he did not turn up to give his evidence on the previous date.

Hence, the bail petition filed on behalf of the charge sheeted witness Jaharul Mandal is hereby allowed.

The witness, namely, Jaharul Mandal , may be released on furnishing bond of Rs.200/- with one registered surety of like amount, with a direction to appear before this court positively on **16.11.2024** for giving his evidence.

To date i.e., on **16.11.2024** for appearance, evidence of Jaharul Mandal.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

**Judge**

Sd/-

**Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No.WB 00690).**

=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=

**Memo No.:** \_\_\_\_\_/ADJ-II

**Dated : 13.11.2024**

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**