

In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No. 382 of 2016
CNR No. WBDD01-002838 -2017 Regn.No. 400 of 2016 JONo. WB00690

Order No.55

11-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and appearance and death report.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of 05 accused persons on Court Bail 03 are present by filing hazira. Rest 01 is absent and represented by filing a petition U/Sec 317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Death report in respect of accused person, **Rajjab Molla** has not been received.

Ld. Defence Counsel has filed a petition stating that the accused **Rajjab Ali** is no more. But, due to inadvertance they have prayed for death report of **accused person, Rajjab Molla**.

Perused the prayer. Considered and it is allowed. Call for death Report of **accused person, Rajjab Ali**.

To **03-11-2025** for appearance and death report.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act