

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**Sessions Case No.382 of 2016 (CIS No.400/2016)**  
**CNR NO : WBDD01-002838-2016**  
**Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).**

59

**08.05.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-13 & 15.

Accused (01) on court bail and present. Other (03) accused on court bail and represented U/s-317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate are present.

No witness is present. No S/R is received.

Prosecution to summon witnesses.

**Fix 25.06.2026 for for evidence of CSW-13 & 15.**

Accused as before.

**Dictated & corrected by me**

**Judge**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
*(J.O Code No.WB 00836)*